Exterior lights 0 No exterior lights found during audit

Economizer control 76˚F to 80˚F Economizers appear to function

Schedule shifting No change Undetermined during audit, can change with operation

Fan pressure rise No change Hard to determine

Wall R value (BTU/(hr˚F ft2) No change Hard to determine

Chiller COP 3 to 4 Audit reveals name plate rating

Boiler efficiency 0.6 to 0.8 Audit reveals name plate rating

Heat/cool sizing factors Delete measure Audit reveals name plate rating

Chilled water loop temp 45 +/-2˚F Auditor observes permanent thermometer

Hot water loop temp 140 +/-2˚F Auditor observes permanent thermometer

Min. VAV flow fraction 30 to 50% Difficult to determine accurately

	  Post	  Audit
	  Preliminary

EUI	  –	  kBTU/^2

Calibration

• OpenStudio auto calibration
• Results from sensitivity

analysis / audit inform
selection of calibration
parameters

•  ‘filter’ runs which lead to a
calibrated solution

•  Input variables treated as
independent

12

Refinement of Preliminary Model

13

EUI	  –	  kBTU/^2

Calibrated	  Baseline
Post	  Audit
Preliminary

Retrofit Bundle Uncertainty Inputs

ECM BASE VALUE  NEW VALUE RANGE
Replace chiller
(COP) 3.5 6 5.5 – 6.5

Lighting retrofit
(LPD) - - 30% -25% to -35%

Reduce Infiltration - - 30% 0% to -60%

Increase wall R
(BTU/(hr˚F ft2) 1 to 5 12.5 11 to 15

Window upgrade 1x pane,
reflective 3x pane, reflective Not Analyzed

Outside air (m3/s/
person) 0.12 0.11 -20% to

+20%

Boiler efficiency 76% 95% 93% to 96%

Heating sizing factor 1.1 1 1 – 1.05

14

Retrofit
Calibrated	  Baseline

EUI	  –	  kBTU/^2

Energy Savings Estimate

• Calculating savings PDF:
•  Perfect correlation (array

subtraction) or Convolution
• Perfect correlation would

underestimate difference
• However preliminary PDF

is an overestimate, due to
inter-relationships between
inputs in calibrated model

15

EUI	  –	  kBTU/^2

Simulation Time & Cloud Costs

5 uncertainty analysis runs, each with 1000 samples (individual
model runs)

!  1.5 hours per UA run with only 4 core server & 4 core workers,
whereas this would require approx. 12 hours to complete on a 4 core